

# MUNICIPAL BUILDING AUTHORITY

Commission Chambers, 01 South Main Street, Brigham City, Utah 84302 Wednesday, December 20, 2023 at 11:30 AM

## **AGENDA**

**NOTICE:** Public notice is hereby given that the Box Elder County Municipal Building Authority will hold a Regular Meeting commencing at 11:30 A.M. on Wednesday December 20, 2023 in the Commission Chambers of the Box Elder County Courthouse, 01 South Main Street, Brigham City, Utah.

### 1. CALL TO ORDER

A. Approve Minutes from August 16, 2023

### 2. AGENDA ITEMS

A. Discussion of Lease Ending 12-31-2023 for Agriculture Property Parcel #04-091-0003 Located at 8700 W 6800 N-Shirlene Larsen

#### 3. ADJOURNMENT

Prepared and posted this 15th day of December, 2023. Mailed to the Box Elder News Journal and the Leader on the 15th of December, 2023. These assigned times may vary depending on the length of discussion, cancellation of scheduled agenda times and agenda alteration. Therefore, the times are estimates of agenda items to be discussed. If you have any interest in any topic you need to be in attendance at 11:30 a.m.

Marla R. Young - County Clerk

**Box Elder County** 

NOTE: Please turn off or silence cell phones and pagers during public meetings. This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made three (3) working days prior to this meeting. Please contact the Commission Secretary's office at (435) 734-3347 or FAX (435) 734-2038 for information or assistance.